
From: Kit McKeon  
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 2:37 PM 
To: Lori Stelzer <LStelzer@Venicegov.com> 
Subject: Fwd: Info Re: Support of FLC President Haynie to Constitution Revision Committee 
 

 

Get Outlook for iOS 
 
_____________________________ 
From: Gail Loeffler <gloeffler@longboatkey.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 1:39 PM 
Subject: Info Re: Support of FLC President Haynie to Constitution Revision Committee 
To: Commissioner Carol Carter (cacarter416@aol.com) <cacarter416@aol.com>, Susan Chapman 
(Susan.Chapman@sarasotagov.com) <susan.chapman@sarasotagov.com>, 
<willie.shaw@sarasotagov.com>, Kit McKeon <mckeon628@verizon.net>, Brian Williams ‐ City of 
Palmetto (BTWFAMILY@verizon.net) <btwfamily@verizon.net>, Irwin Pastor 
<ipastor@longboatkey.org>, Gail Loeffler <gloeffler@longboatkey.org>, Bill Shearon 
<mayor@cityofbradentonbeach.com>, <bwilliams@palmettofl.org>, Carol Carter 
(amcommcarter@cityofannamaria.com) <amcommcarter@cityofannamaria.com>, Jo Ann Mixon 
<jmixon@longboatkey.org>, <lyates@cityofnorthport.com>, Kit McKeon <kmckeon@venicegov.com>, 
Trish Granger <tgranger@longboatkey.org>, <jpeelen@holmesbeachfl.org>, Patrick Roff 
(Patrick.Roff@cityofbradenton.com) <patrick.roff@cityofbradenton.com> 
Cc: Pamela Nadalini <pamela.nadalini@sarasotagov.com>, Lorraine Anderson 
<landerson@venicegov.com>, Stacey Johnston (cityclerk@holmesbeachfl.org) 
<cityclerk@holmesbeachfl.org>, Christine Watson (cwatson@cityofbradentonbeach.com) 
<cwatson@cityofbradentonbeach.com>, <diane.taylor@sarasotagov.com>, Gail Loeffler 
<gloeffler@longboatkey.org>, <padkins@cityofnorthport.com>, Penny Johnston 
<pjohnston@palmettofl.org>, Heather Taylor <htaylor@venicegov.com>, Anna Maria 
(amclerk@cityofannamaria.com) <amclerk@cityofannamaria.com>, Jo Ann Mixon 
<jmixon@longboatkey.org>, Rene Raymond (Rene.Raymond@cityofbradenton.com) 
<rene.raymond@cityofbradenton.com>, Terri Sanclemente 
<tsanclemente@cityofbradentonbeach.com>, Trish Granger <tgranger@longboatkey.org>, Judy Gamel 
<jgamel@venicegov.com> 

As you will recall, at the November 10, 2016, meeting of the ManaSota League of Cities 
(MSLC), the Board voted unanimously to support the recommendation of the Florida League of 
Cities (FLC) for the appointment of FLC President, City of Boca Raton Mayor Susan Haynie, to 
the Florida Constitution Revision Commission (CRC).  The Board also agreed to request MSLC 
member municipalities to send letters and adopt resolutions in support of the appointment of 
Mayor Haynie.   
  
Time is of the essence in that appointments to the CRC will be made on February 5, 2017. 
  
In this regard, the Town of Longboat Key Commission has placed the topic on its agenda for 
December 5, 2016. 
  
We are providing to you the attached documents drafted by the Town of Longboat Key that may 
assist in taking the topic to your Council/Commission for consideration, as follows:  



  
1)   a “script” to be used by the presenting MSLC member to introduce the topic  
2)   draft of a letter to send to the Governor Rick Scott, Senate President-Designate Joe 

Negron, House Speaker-Designate Richard Corcoran, and CRC Chair (once 
designated), in support of Mayor Haynie 

3)   a proposed Resolution to be adopted supporting the appointment of Mayor Haynie to the 
CRC 

  
  
Please place this topic on your respective Commission/Council for considerationat the earliest 
possible date. 
  
If we can provide any additional information, please let us know. 
  
Thank you! 
  
  

Gail Loeffler 
Assistant Administrative Coordinator 
ManaSota League of Cities 
  
Town of Longboat Key 
501 Bay Isles Road 
Longboat Key, FL  34228 
941-316-1999  Ext. 1230 
gloeffler@longboatkey.org 
  
  
  
  
  
 


